
Portable Grill CGT18G1A
MB20100922 Cart and Side Shelves 

•	 Always remove plug from outlet before servicing your grill.
•	 Make sure your grill has fully cooled to avoid burns.
•	 Some components may have sharp edges. Use caution to avoid injury.
•  Remove grate, manifold, and charcoal from your grill.

CAUTION

Instruction Sheet Code: 9810210001 220218-GH

Note:  It is recommended that you rotate your grill on it’s side or upside down. 
To prevent scratching during the assembly, use cardboard or mat under your grill.

REMOVE THE GRILL SIDE HANDLES BEFORE ASSEMBLY

8

1

Remove side handles, screws 
and, mica plates. Assemble the legs.

2

Attach the brackets to the leg assembly.

4

Attach the cart latch to the grill body.

5 6

Attach the leg assembly to the grill body.

Install the left shelf.

7

Install the right shelf.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

X6
X4

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

M6x15
M6x15
A

A

A

A

B

CC

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Attach wheels to the leg assembly.

    SOME PARTS MAY COME 
PRE-ASSEMBLED

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E



Gril portatif CGT18G1A
MB20100922 Chariot et tablettes latérales 

•	 Retirez toujours la fiche de la prise avant d’effectuer l’entretien de votre gril.
•	 Pour éviter les brûlures, assurez-vous que le gril est complètement froid.
•	 Certaines pièces peuvent présenter des bords tranchants. Faites preuve de prudence pour éviter les blessures.
•	 Retirez la grille, la rampe et le charbon de votre gril.

ATTENTION

Code de la feuille d’instructions : 9810210001 220218-GH

Remarque :  il est recommandé de tourner votre gril sur le côté ou à l’envers. 
Pour éviter les éraflures pendant l’assemblage, posez du carton ou un tapis sous votre gril.

ENLEVEZ LES POIGNÉES LATÉRALES DU GRIL AVANT DE COMMENCER L’ASSEMBLAGE

1

Enlevez les poignées latérales, les vis 
et les plaques de mica. Assemblez les pieds.

2

6

Fixez l’ensemble des pieds au bâti du 
gril.

×6

M6×15
A

8

Installez la tablette de gauche.

7

Installez la tablette de droite.

×4

×4

×2

×4

×2

M6×15

M6×15

M4×10

A

A
B

CC

Fixez les supports à l’ensemble des 
pieds.

4

Fixez le loquet du chariot au bâti du gril.

5

×4

M6×15
A

×2

M8×50
H

M8
I

×2

G

×4

J
M8

×2

3

Fixez les roues à l’ensemble des pieds.

    CERTAINES PIÈCES PEUVENT 
ÊTRE PRÉASSEMBLÉES

×2

×2

M12

M12

D

E



Parrilla portátil CGT18G1A
Carro y repisas laterales MB20100922 

•	 Siempre retire el enchufe del tomacorriente antes de hacerle el mantenimiento a su parrilla.
•	 Asegúrese de que su parrilla se haya enfriado por completo para evitar quemaduras.
•	 Algunas componentes pueden contener bordes filosos. Use precaución para evitar lesiones.
•  Retire la rejilla, el colector y el carbón vegetal de su parrilla.

PRECAUCIÓN

Código de la hoja de instrucciones: 9810210001 220218-GH

Nota:  Se recomienda que rote su parrilla de lado o de cabeza. 
Para evitar los rasgones durante el ensamblaje, use un cartón o tapete debajo de su parrilla.

RETIRE LAS ASAS LATERALES DE LA PARRILLA ANTES DEL ENSAMBLAJE

1

Retire las asas laterales, los tornillos 
y las placas de mica. Ensamble las patas.

2

6

Fije el ensamblaje de las patas al cuerpo 
de la parrilla.

X6

M6x15
A

8

Instale la repisa izquierda.

7

Instale la repisa derecha.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

Fije las abrazaderas al ensamblaje de las 
patas.

4

Fije el enganche del carro al cuerpo de la 
parrilla.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Fije las ruedas al ensamblaje de las patas.

    ALGUNAS PARTES PUEDEN 
VENIR PREENSAMBLADAS

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E



Bærbar grill CGT18G1A
MB20100922 Vogn og sidehylder 

•	 Tag altid stikket ud af stikkontakten, før du arbejder på din grill.
•	 Sørg for, at grillen er helt afkølet for at undgå forbrændinger.
•	 Nogle komponenter kan have skarpe kanter. Vær forsigtig for at undgå skader.
• Fjern risten, fordeleren og kullet fra grillen.

FORSIGTIG

Instruktionsark Kode: 9810210001 220218-GH

Bemærk:  Det anbefales, at du vender grillen på siden eller på hovedet. 
For at undgå ridser under monteringen skal du bruge pap eller en måtte under grillen.

FJERN HÅNDTAGENE PÅ SIDEN AF GRILLEN FØR MONTERING

1

Fjern sidegreb, skruer 
og mica plader.

Saml benene.

2

6

Sæt benene fast på grillhuset.

X6

M6x15
A

8

Monter den venstre hylde.

7

Monter den højre hylde.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

Fastgør beslagene på benene.

4

Fastgør vognens hægte til grillhuset.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Fastgør hjulene på benene.

    NOGLE DELE KAN HAVE 
SKARPE KANTER.

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E



Draagbare grill CGT18G1A
MB20100922: kar en zijladen

• Haal de stekker altijd uit het stopcontact, voordat u onderhoud uitvoert aan de grill.
• De grill moet helemaal afgekoeld zijn, om brandwonden te voorkomen.
• Sommige onderdelen kunnen scherpe randen hebben. Wees voorzichtig om letsel te voorkomen.
• Verwijder rooster, verdeelstuk en houtskool van uw grill.

OPGELET

Instructiebladcode: 9810210001 220218-GH

NB: Het is best om uw grill op de zijkant of ondersteboven te draaien. 
Plaats voor de montage karton of een matje onder de grill om krassen te voorkomen.

VERWIJDER VÓÓR MONTAGE DE ZIJHANDGREPEN VAN DE GRILL.

1

Verwijder zijhandgrepen, schroeven en 
micaplaten.

Bevestig de beugels aan de poten.

4

Bevestig het veerslot van de kar aan de 
grill.

5

Monteer de poten.

2

X4

M6x15
A

6

Bevestig de poten aan de grill.

X6

M6x15
A

8

Plaats de linkerlade.

7

Plaats de rechterlade. 

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Bevestig de wielen aan de poten.

SOMMIGE ONDERDELENEN KUNNEN 
GEMONTEERD WORDEN GELEVERD.

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E



Matkagrilli CGT18G1A
MB20100922 Kärry ja Sivuhyllyt 

•	 Irrota virta pistorasiasta aina ennen grillin huoltoa.
•	 Varmista, että grilli on jäähtynyt palovammojen välttämiseksi.
•	 Jotkin grillin osat saattavat olla teräviä. Käsittele varoen vammojen välttämiseksi.
• Poista ritilä, jatke, ja hiili grillistä.

HUOMAUTUS

Käyttöoppaan koodi: 9810210001 220218-GH

Huomaa:  Grillin kyljelleen tai ylösalaisin kääntämistä suositellaan. 
Aseta pahvi tai matto grillin alle naarmujen välttämiseksi kokoamisen aikana.

IRROTA GRILLIN SIVUJEN KAHVAT ENNEN KOKOAMISTA

1

Poista sivujen kahvat, ruuvit 
ja kiillelevyt.

Kokoa grillin jalat.

2

Kiinnitä grillin jalkojen tuet.

4

Liitä kärryn kiinnike grillin kehoon.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Kiinnitä renkaat grillin jalkoihin.

JOTKUT OSAT SAATTAVAT 
TULLA ESIKOOTTUINA

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E

6

Kiinnitä jalat grillin kehoon.

X6

M6x15
A

8

Asenna vasemmanpuoleinen hyllyke.

7

Asenna oikeanpuoleinen hyllyke.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC



Mobiler Grill CGT18G1A
MB20100922 Wagen und Seitenablagen

•	 Ziehen Sie immer den Stecker aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie Ihren Grill warten.
•	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Grill vollständig abgekühlt ist, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
•	 Einige Komponenten können scharfe Kanten aufweisen. Seien Sie vorsichtig, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
•	 Rost, Verteiler und Holzkohle vom Grill entfernen.

VORSICHT

Anleitungsblatt-Code: 9810210001 220218-GH

Zu beachten:  Es empfiehlt sich, den Grill auf die Seite zu drehen oder auf den Kopf zu stellen.
Legen Sie zur Vermeidung von Kratzern während der Montage einen Karton oder eine Matte unter den Grill.

DIE GRIFFE DES GRILLS VOR DER MONTAGE ENTFERNEN

1

Seitengriffe, Schrauben und Glimmerplatten 
entfernen. Beine montieren.

2

8

Die linke Ablage anbringen.

7

Die rechte Ablage anbringen.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

Die Halterungen an der Beinbaugruppe 
befestigen.

4

Die Wagenverriegelung am Grillkörper 
befestigen.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Räder an der Beinbaugruppe anbringen.

EINIGE TEILE KÖNNEN VORMONTIERT 
GELIEFERT WERDEN.

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E

6

Die Beinbaugruppe am Grillkörper 
befestigen.

X6

M6x15
A



CGT18G1A Hordozható grill 
MB20100922 Kocsi és oldalpolcok 

•	 A grill szervizelése előtt mindig húzza ki a dugót a konnektorból.
•	 Az égési sérülések elkerülése érdekében győződjön meg arról, hogy a grill teljesen kihűlt-e.
•	 Egyes alkatrész éles peremekkel rendelkezhetnek. A sérülések elkerülése érdekében óvatosan járjon el.
•  Távolítsa el a rácsot, a gyűjtőcsövet és a szenet a grillről.

VIGYÁZAT!

Használatiutasítás-kód: 9810210001 220218-GH

Megjegyzés:  Javasoljuk, hogy fordítsa a grillt az oldalára vagy fejjel lefelé. 
Az összeszerelés során keletkező karcolások elkerülése érdekében használjon kartont vagy szőnyeget a grill alá.

AZ ÖSSZESZERELÉS ELŐTT TÁVOLÍTSA EL A GRILL OLDALSÓ FOGANTYÚIT

1

Távolítsa el az oldalsó fogantyúkat, csavarokat 
és csillámlemezeket.

Rögzítse a konzolokat a lábegységhez.

4

Szerelje fel a kocsi reteszét a grilltestre.

5

Szerelje fel a lábakat.

2

X4

M6x15
A

8

Szerelje fel a bal oldali polcot.

7

Szerelje fel a jobb oldali polcot.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Szerelje fel a kerekeket a lábegységre.

    EGYES ALKATRÉSZEKET ELŐRE 
ÖSSZESZERELHETTEK

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E

6

Szerelje fel a lábegységet a grilltestre.

X6

M6x15
A



Portabel grill CGT18G1A
MB20100922 Vogn og sidehyller 

•	 Trekk alltid støpselet ut av stikkontakten før du utfører service på grillen.
•	 Sørg for at grillen er helt avkjølt for å unngå brannskader.
•	 Noen deler kan ha skarpe kanter. Vær forsiktig for å unngå skade.
• Fjern rist, manifold og kull fra grillen.

FORSIKTIG

Instruksjonsarkets kode: 9810210001 220218-GH

Merk:  Det anbefales at du snur grillen på siden eller opp ned. 
Bruk papp eller en matte under grillen for å unngå riper under monteringen.

FJERN GRILLSIDEHÅNDTAKENE FØR MONTERING

1

Fjern sidehåndtak, skruer 
og glimmerplater.

Monter benene

2

8

Monter venstre hylle.

7

Monter høyre hylle.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

Fest brakettene til benenheten.

4

Fest vognklinken til grillkroppen.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Fest hjulene til benenheten.

    NOEN DELER KOMMER 
FERDIG MONTERT

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E

6

Fest benenheten til grillkroppen.

X6

M6x15
A



Przenośny Grill CGT18G1A
Wózek MB20100922 i półki boczne

•	 Przed serwisowaniem grilla, zawsze wyjmij wtyczkę z gniazdka.
•	 Aby uniknąć poparzeń, upewnij się, że grill całkowicie ostygł.
•	 Niektóre elementy mogą mieć ostre krawędzie. Aby uniknąć obrażeń, zachowaj ostrożność.
•	 Usuń ruszt, kolektor i węgiel drzewny z grilla.

OSTROŻNIE

Kod karty instrukcji: 9810210001 220218-GH

Uwaga: Zaleca się boczne lub pionowe obracanie grilla. 
Aby zapobiec zarysowaniom podczas montażu, użyj tektury lub maty.

PRZED ZMONTOWANIEM NALEŻY USUNĄĆ UCHWYTY BOCZNE

1

Usuń boczne uchwyty, 
śruby i płytki z miki. Zamontuj nogi.

2

6

Przymocuj zespół nóg do korpusu grilla.

X6

M6x15
A

Przymocuj wsporniki do zespołu nóg.

4

Przymocuj zatrzask wózka do korpusu 
grilla.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Zamocuj kółka do zespołu nóg.

NIEKTÓRE CZĘŚCI MOGĄ BYĆ 
WSTĘPNIE ZMONTOWANE

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E

8

Zainstaluj lewą półkę.

7

Zainstaluj prawą półkę.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC



Портативный гриль CGT18G1A
Тележка и боковые полки MB20100922 

•	 Перед обслуживанием гриля обязательно выньте вилку из розетки.
•	 Во избежание ожогов дождитесь полного остывания гриля.
•	 Некоторые компоненты имеют острые края. Соблюдайте меры предосторожности, чтобы избежать травм.
•  Извлеките из гриля решетку, коллектор и уголь.

ОСТОРОЖНО

Код листа технических данных: 9810210001 220218-GH

Примечание.  Рекомендуется вращать гриль, когда он лежит на боку или перевернут. 
Чтобы не допустить появления царапин, подложите под гриль коробку или коврик.

ПЕРЕД СБОРКОЙ ГРИЛЯ СНИМИТЕ С НЕГО БОКОВЫЕ РУЧКИ

1

Снимите боковые ручки, винты 
и пластины из слюды.

Соберите ножки.

2

8

Установите левую полку.

7

Установите правую полку.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

Закрепите кронштейны на ножках в 
сборе.

4

Закрепите щеколду тележки на 
корпусе гриля.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Закрепите колеса на ножках в сборе.

    НЕКОТОРЫЕ ДЕТАЛИ МОГУТ 
ПОСТАВЛЯТЬСЯ УЖЕ В СБОРЕ

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E

6

Закрепите ножки в сборе на корпусе 
гриля.

X6

M6x15
A



Bärbar Grill CGT18G1A
MB20100922 Vagn och Sidohyllor 

•	 Ta alltid ur kontakten ur uttaget innan du servar grillen.
•	 Se till att din grill har svalnat helt för att undvika brännskador.
•	 Vissa komponenter kan ha vassa kanter. Var försiktig för att undvika skador.
• Ta bort galler, grenrör och kol från grillen.

VAR FÖRSIKTIG

Kod för instruktionsblad: 9810210001 220218-GH

Notera:  Det rekommenderas att du roterar din grill på sidan eller upp och ner. 
För att förhindra repor under monteringen, använd kartong eller matta under grillen.

TA BORT GRILLENS SIDOHANDTAG INNAN MONTERING

1

Ta bort sidohandtag, skruvar 
och, glimmerplattor. Sätt ihop benen.

2

8

Installera vänstra hyllan.

7

Installera högra hyllan.

X4

X4

X2

X4

X2

M6x15

M6x15

M4x10

A

A
B

CC

Fäst konsolerna på benenheten.

4

Fäst vagnens spärr på grillkroppen.

5

X4

M6x15
A

X2

M8x50
H

M8
I

X2

G

X4

J
M8

X2

3

Fäst hjulen på benenheten.

    VISSA DELAR KAN 
LEVERERAS FÖRMONTERAD

X2

X2

M12

M12

D

E

6

Fäst konsolerna på grillkroppen.

X6

M6x15
A


